

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Paula Mararac
WCS Construction, LLC
202.903.2286
pmararac@wcsconstruction.com

## D. Scott Vossler Takes the Helm as President of WCS Construction, LLC

Washington, DC (July, 2017) – Earlier this month, D. Scott Vossler was appointed the new President of WCS Construction, LLC, following the retirement of Jim Anglemyer. WCS Construction. LLC is a DC-based general contractor, with 84 employees and over 146 million in business last year. Scott joined WCS Construction, LLC in 2014 as Vice President. A University of Florida graduate with over 30 years of experience, Scott has overseen and managed mixed-use, commercial, multi-family residential, governmental, educational, retail, and health care projects. He has served in prominent roles at business associations, has been a guest speaker at universities and leadership development groups, and has volunteered in numerous charitable outreach activities. He served as the 2009 Chairman of the Board of Associated Builders and Contractors Metro Washington Chapter, and also served as the Chairman of the Board of CraftMasters Training Trust in 2010. He is currently serving on the Steering Committee for the Skyland Workforce Center, and on the General Contractor Counsel for Associated Builders and Contractors, Virginia Chapter.

"I am honored to have the opportunity to lead the team and am looking forward to making the company stronger," said Scott, about his appointment. Chris Smith, Chairman and CEO of WC Smith said. "I am confident that Scott will be able to lead WCS Construction, LLC successfully in the next phase of growth."

About WCS Construction, LLC

WCS Construction, LLC is a CBE certified general contractor headquartered in Southeast Washington, DC. WCS Construction, LLC has been a long time supporter and fundraiser for THEARC. The company's experience includes new construction of multi-family and mixed-use, commercial and office projects as well as substantial rehabilitation of multi-family projects. To learn more about WCS Construction, LLC, please visit us at <a href="http://www.wcsconstruction.com">http://www.wcsconstruction.com</a>.

###